
2024 Dates Unavailable to Host Classes at City Facilities 

Community Meeting Center (CMC)/ Courtyard Center (CYC)/ Senior Center (SC)/ 

 West Grove (WG)/ West Haven (WH)/ Garden Grove Sports & Recreation Center (GGSRC) 

 

Winter/Spring 2024 (January 1 – April 30) 

 Monday, January 1- New Year Day 

 Monday, January 15- Martin Luther King Jr. Day  

 Monday, February 19- President’s Day 

 Sunday, March 31- Easter Sunday  

*West Grove & West Haven facilities are not available on weekends. 

West Haven and Garden Grove Sports & Rec Center are not available on the following dates due to 

facility being used as a Voting Center: 

Thursday, February 22, 2024 – Wednesday, March 6, 2024 

Courtyard Center is not available on the following dates due to facility being used as a Voting Center: 

Wednesday, February 28, 2024 – Wednesday, March 6, 2024  

 

Summer 2024 (May 1 – August 31) 

 Tuesday, May 21- Staff Training 

 Monday, May 27- Memorial Day 

 Thursday, July 4- Independence Day  

*West Grove & West Haven facilities are not available on weekends. 

 

Fall 2024 (September 1 – December 31) 

 Monday, September 2- Labor Day 

 Monday, November 11- Veteran’s Day  

 Thursday, November 28- Thanksgiving Day 

 Thursday, November 29- Thanksgiving Holiday (all city facilities closed)  

 Wednesday, December 25 – Christmas Day  

 Thursday, December 26– Monday, December 30- Christmas Break (all city facilities closed) 

 Tuesday, December 31  

*West Grove & West Haven facilities are not available on weekends. 

West Haven and Garden Grove Sports & Rec Center are not available on the following dates due to 

facility being used as a Voting Center: 

Thursday, October 24, 2024 – Wednesday, November 6, 2024 

Courtyard Center is not available on the following dates due to facility being used as a Voting Center: 

Wednesday, October 30, 2024 – Wednesday, November 6, 2024  


